common stock. Historical net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible
assets less total liabilities, divided by the 58,414,546 shares of our common stock outstanding on
September 30, 2021.

After giving effect to the issuance and sale of our common stock in the aggregate amount of
$200.0 million in this offering at an assumed offering price of $41.96 per share, the last reported sale price
of our common stock on The Nasdaq Global Market on November 5, 2021, and after deducting commissions
and estimated aggregate offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2021 would have been $197.1 million, or $3.12 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $3.06 per share to existing stockholders and immediate
dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value of $38.84 per share to new investors purchasing common
stock in this offering. Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting the as adjusted net
tangible book value per share after this offering from the assumed public offering price of $41.96 per share.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution to the new investors purchasing shares of our common
stock in this offering:

Assumed public offering price per share $41.96
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2021 $0.06
Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering 3.06

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.12

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $38.84

The information discussed above is based on 58,414,546 shares of our common stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2021, and excludes:

5,976,499 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options granted under
the Harmony Biosciences Holdings, Inc. Amended and Restated Equity Incentive Plan (the
“Incentive Plan”) and the 2020 Incentive Award Plan (the “2020 Plan”) as of September 30, 2021, at
a weighted average exercise price of $21.76 per share.

49,294 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of stock appreciation rights granted under the
Incentive Plan as of September 30, 2021, at a weighted average exercise price of $9.24 per share.